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Fri Dec 31 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX15 2PL 
- Willand Folk Dance Club New Year's Eve dance, 8 pm (g/m) 
 
Wed Dec 29 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF 
- Gittisham Folk Dance Club - caller Jane Thomas (8pm) (g) 
 
Mon Dec 13 - Marldon Village Hall, Marldon, Devon, TQ3 1S 
 - Marldon & District Country & Playford Society (MADCAPS) 
- Xmas party - caller Graham Knight(7:45pm) (m) 
 
Sun Dec 12 - Halsway Manor, Crowcombe, Somerset, TA4 4BD 
- between Taunton & Williton, Somerset - Christmas Party with Carols (7pm) (m) 
 
Fri Dec 10 - Castle Primary School, Tiverton, Devon, EX16 6QR 
- Christmas Social - caller Gordon Francis (7:45pm) (f) 
 
Sun Dec 5 - Bystock Court, Bystock, Nr Exmouth, Devon, EX8 5EQ 
- An Afternoon of Playford Dancing - various callers (2:30pm) (m) 
 
Sat Nov 20 - Bishops Lydeard, Somerset 
- An evening of Music and Poetry with Food in aid of the Church (g) 
 
Wed Nov 17 - Bicknoller Village Hall, between Taunton & Williton, Somerset, TA4 4EQ 
- Halsway Folk Dance Club - caller Graham Knight (8.00 pm) (f) 
 
Sat Nov 13 - St John The Baptist Church, Skilgate, Exmoor, Devon 
- Concert with Con Spirito (7:30pm)  
 
Wed Nov 10 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF 
- Gittisham Folk Dance Club - caller Eileen Nightingale  (8pm) (f) 
 
Thu Oct 28 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX15 2PL 
- Willand Folk Dance Club - caller Ted Farmer with StickY-B. Drinks & nibbles free. (7.30pm) 
(m/g) 
 
Sat Oct 23 - Cannington Village Hall, Nr Bridgwater, Somerset, TA5 2HP 
- Wedding Barn Dance (private) - caller Ray Goodswen (7:30pm) (f) 
 
Mon Oct 18 - Offwell Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 9SB 
- Honiton Folk Dance Club - caller Ray Goodswen (8pm) (f)  
 
Sat Oct 16 - Uplowman Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon, EX16 7DP 
- Ceilidh in aid of the Brain Tumour Trust- caller Holly Chapman (7:30pm) (g)  
 
Wed Oct 13 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon, EX14 3AF 
- Gittisham Folk Dance Club - caller Jane Thomas (8pm) (f)  
 
Sat Sep 25 - Kingcombe Centre, Toller Porcorum, Nr Dorchester, Dorset, DT2 0EQ 
- Birthday Party (private) - caller Eileen Nightingale (8pm) (o)  
 
Sat Sep 4 - Hanham Community Hall, Bristol 
- Anniversary Folk Dance - caller Ray Goodswen (a) 
 
Wed Aug 25 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Eileen Nightingale (8pm) (g)  
 



Sat Aug 21 - Little Haddon Barn, Skilgate, Somerset 
- Birthday Party (private) - caller Ray Goodswen (o) 
 
Sat Aug 14 - Huntstille Organic Farm, Goathurst, Nr Bridgwater, Somerset 
- Wedding Barn Dance (private) - caller Ray Goodswen (a)  
 
Wed Jul 28 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Aileen Wills (8pm) (g) 
 
Fri Jul 23 - Exmouth Pavilion 
- Twinning Association Dance (private)- caller Simon Maplesden (9:30pm) (g)  
 
Sat Jul 10 - Isca Bowls Centre, Whipton, Exeter - Anniversary Ceilidh (private)- caller Ray 
Goodswen (7:30pm) (g)  
 
Fri Jul 9 - Castle School, Tiverton 
- Headmaster's retirement ceilidh (private) - caller Ray Goodswen (7:30pm) (g)  
 
Wed Jul 7 - Bicknoller Village Hall, between Taunton & Williton, Somerset 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Frances Oates (8.00 pm) (m) 
 
Sun Jul 4 - Halsway Manor, Somerset 
- Open Day - With StickY-B dance - caller Ray Goodswen (2pm) 
 
Sat Jul 3 - Exeter College, Exeter, Devon 
- Open Day - With StickY-B performance (2pm) 
 
Wed Jun 23 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - various callers (8pm) (o) 
 
Sat Jun 19 - Halsway Manor, Somerset 
- Wedding (Private) - caller Ray Goodswen - evening (a) 
 
Sat Jun 19 - Cullompton, Devon 
- Juliet's 60th Birthday Party Afternoon (private)(o) 
 
Mon Jun 14 - British Legion Hall, Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller John Tarling (8pm) (m) 
 
Sat Jun 12 - All Saints Church, Holcombe Rogus, Devon 
- Concert with Con Spirito (7:30pm)  
 
Sat Jun 5 - Totnes Civic Hall, Totnes, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Beryl Jukes (8pm) (a)  
 
Thu May 27 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon - Folk Dance Club - caller Ted Farmer 
(8.00pm) (g) 
 
Mon May 24 - Marldon & District Country & Playford Society (MADCAPS) 
- End of season party - caller Jane Thomas (7:45pm) (m) 
 
Sat May 22 - Kentisbeare Village Hall 
- Ceilidh with StickY-B in aid of school recycling - Tickets on the door, 
from Kentisbeare PO or from the School Office - caller Olly Davey (5pm till 7pm) 
 



Fri May 21 - Tiverton Hotel - Dinner and Barn Dance (private) 
- caller Jane Thomas (7:30pm) (g) 
 
Wed May 19 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Graham Knight (8pm) (m) 
 
Sat May 15 - Talaton Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Party/Barn Dance - caller Ray Goodswen (7:30pm) (a) 
 
Sat May 8 - St Peter's Church, Tiverton, Devon 
- Concert with Conspirito (8.00pm) 
 
Fri Apr 30 - Mon May 3 - Eastbourne International Folk Dance Festival 
 
Sat Apr 24 - Halsway Manor, Somerset 
- Wedding Barn Dance(private) - caller Ray Goodswen 
 
Sat Apr 3 - Crowcombe - Wedding (private) - caller Ray Goodswen 
 
Wed Mar 31 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
-Folk Dance Club - caller Simon Maplesden (8.00pm) 
 
Mon Mar 22 - Sampford Peverell Chapel, Nr Tiverton, Devon 
- Joint concert with Sampford Peverell Singers (7:30pm) 
 
Sat Feb 27 - Bampton Church, Tiverton 
- concert with Con Spirito in aid of Cancer Research (7.30pm) 
 
Wed Feb 24 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Graham Knight (8.00pm) 
 
Mon Feb 22 - Turks Head Function Room, Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Ron Rudd (8pm) 
 
Sat Feb 20 - Branscombe Village Hall 
- Private barn dance/party - caller Aileen Wills 
 
Thu Feb 11 - Willand Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon - Folk Dance Club - caller Jane 
Thomas with StickY-B. Drinks & nibbles free (7.30pm) 
 
Sat Jan 30 - Crediton Town Hall 
- Ceilidh for Crediton Congregational Church - caller Holly Chapman 
 
Wed Jan 20 - Halsway Manor, Crowcombe - between Taunton & Williton, Somerset 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Graham Knight (8.00 pm) 


